
THE NORWICH SOCIETY CIO

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

TWELVE MONTHS TO DECEMBER 2024

Dec-24 Dec-23 23 v 24

General General change

£ £ £

Subscriptions 18,849 15,569 3,280

Business Patron membership -           500 (500)

Events:

Income 7,678 3,332 4,346

Less costs (3,533) (2,604) (929)

Net events income 4,145 728 3,417

Donations 495 2,476 (1,981)

Legacies -           -            -           

Grant -           -            -           

Bank interest 1,074 921 153

Publications:

Advertising -           -            -           

Sales income 1,556 3,450 (1,894)

Less costs (2,525) (5,954) 3,429

Net publications income (969) (2,504) 1,535

Gift aid tax recovery 3,597 2,515    1,082



Gross surplus 27,191 20,205 6,986

Overheads:

AGM costs 224 228 4

Advertising and promotion 36 584 548

Website development costs 792 9,784 8,992

Co-ordinator 21,200 19,400 (1,800)

Office costs (including move) 2,490 659 (1,831)

Insurance 454 412 (42)

Printing, postage and stationery 801 949 148

Rent 2,539 2,640 101

Telephone and internet 914 946 32

Governance 200 200 -           

Sponsorship -           250 250

Subscriptions 1,058 544 (514)

Total overheads 30,708 36,596 5,888

(Deficit)/surplus for 12 months (3,517) (16,391) 12,874


